
2021 Cincinnati Baseball

Overall Statistics for Cincinnati (as of May 09, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 24-21   Home: 12-5   Away: 12-16   Conference: 13-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

32 KOMISTEK, Paul  . 3 7 1 37-35 124 20 46 8 0 6 31 72  . 5 8 1 19 4 41 1  . 4 6 6 1 0 1-2 58 5 0 1.000

 3 MERCER, Jace  . 3 6 7 43-43 169 32 62 10 2 8 26 100  . 5 9 2 21 9 40 3  . 4 5 8 2 2 18-22 84 106 1  . 9 9 5

26 HOLEN, Tanner  . 3 2 1 19-16 53 18 17 3 1 3 11 31  . 5 8 5 7 7 7 2  . 4 5 6 1 0 0-0 89 4 1  . 9 8 9

 2 BELLINI, Joey  . 2 9 5 44-44 190 29 56 8 1 3 34 75  . 3 9 5 13 3 29 3  . 3 4 8 1 2 3-5 32 55 4  . 9 5 6

10 SANTIAGO, Eric  . 2 9 0 44-43 183 32 53 13 0 6 21 84  . 4 5 9 11 2 26 1  . 3 3 3 2 1 8-9 28 100 10  . 9 2 8

 8 MERRITT, Griffin  . 2 8 9 42-41 152 33 44 9 2 8 29 81  . 5 3 3 20 4 46 2  . 3 8 2 2 0 3-5 104 3 1  . 9 9 1

14 STAPP, Wyatt  . 2 8 0 33-32 125 14 35 7 0 2 22 48  . 3 8 4 9 4 26 1  . 3 4 3 2 1 4-5 31 9 0 1.000

40 HARTING, Cole  . 2 6 5 43-41 170 36 45 8 2 8 30 81  . 4 7 6 18 2 51 2  . 3 4 0 1 1 13-14 83 1 1  . 9 8 8

44 NICHOLSON, Ryan  . 2 4 4 41-36 127 23 31 1 1 4 21 46  . 3 6 2 24 2 24 0  . 3 6 1 5 0 5-5 288 18 3  . 9 9 0

15 POWELL, Joe  . 2 2 1 32-28 95 23 21 4 0 5 12 40  . 4 2 1 18 1 34 0  . 3 4 8 1 1 2-2 231 34 3  . 9 8 9

29 HANSEN, Jake  . 2 1 7 24-15 60 5 13 5 0 0 14 18  . 3 0 0 6 2 22 0  . 3 0 4 1 2 5-7 24 27 4  . 9 2 7

21 MURRAY, Jake  . 1 8 7 26-19 75 13 14 0 2 2 7 24  . 3 2 0 7 1 29 0  . 2 6 5 0 2 5-6 43 2 1  . 9 7 8

16 BREMNER, Dondrae  . 1 7 2 11-7 29 4 5 2 1 0 2 9  . 3 1 0 5 0 15 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000

 5 SCHELER, Cam  . 0 5 6 11-5 18 2 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 1 1 1 6 0 12 0  . 2 9 2 0 0 0-0 58 4 1  . 9 8 4

38 HEGEMANN, Josh  . 0 0 0 14-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

24 MCLAUGHLIN, Sean  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 1 45 1575 287 443 79 12 55 261 711  . 4 5 1 185 41 403 15  . 3 6 8 19 12 67-83 1175 429 36  . 9 7 8

Opponents  . 2 5 7 45 1472 270 379 94 7 41 254 610  . 4 1 4 227 76 381 35  . 3 8 1 16 19 42-58 1184 378 58  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (365), Opp (365). DPs turned - Team (44), Opp (17). CI - Team (0), Opp (4). IBB - Team (4), MERCER 2, STAPP 1,

KOMISTEK 1, Opp (7). Picked off - MERCER 3, STAPP 3, BELLINI 2, HARTING 1, NICHOLSON 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 GUZMAN, Jose  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

77 SHEA, Alex  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

35 MEYER, Jacob  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

 6 SHAWVER, Evan  2 . 5 5 2-1 7 7 0 0/0 0 35.1 30 12 10 12 38 6 0 4  . 2 3 4 2 2 0 0 1

20 MURPHY, Jackson  2 . 9 6 1-1 18 0 0 0/1 0 27.1 26 16 9 18 29 4 1 0  . 2 6 0 2 8 0 0 1

11 SCHOENLE, Garrett  3 . 7 2 5-2 12 12 1 0/1 0 65.1 66 30 27 21 77 16 0 8  . 2 6 1 3 8 0 2 2

43 SEGAL, Zach  3 . 9 9 5-3 15 6 1 0/1 2 56.1 52 25 25 21 39 14 2 4  . 2 4 9 4 6 0 1 6

 9 KEATHLEY, Beau  5 . 2 9 1-3 15 4 0 0/0 1 32.1 25 22 19 23 35 7 0 3  . 2 2 1 5 15 0 2 1

46 MCCARTHY, Dean  5 . 6 0 3-3 14 7 0 0/0 3 54.2 52 37 34 31 60 15 0 4  . 2 4 8 7 8 4 2 3

25 WADE, Jalen  7 . 5 2 3-0 10 6 0 0/0 0 32.1 35 27 27 19 20 7 1 4  . 2 8 5 2 3 0 2 3

31 MOORE, Nathan  8 . 2 3 2-2 14 0 0 0/0 0 27.1 30 26 25 17 24 7 1 6  . 2 8 3 3 3 0 2 1

17 MURRAY, Nick  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 2 2 4 3 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 0

41 BRADBURY, Aiden  9 . 5 3 2-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 11.1 10 12 12 9 8 2 1 2  . 2 3 8 0 3 2 0 1

18 BERGMANN, Max 10.12 0-1 13 0 0 0/1 2 18.2 22 21 21 12 14 8 1 2  . 3 0 6 2 7 0 3 0

19 BATCHO, Drake 11.25 0-3 8 3 0 0/0 0 12.0 6 16 15 22 12 2 0 1  . 1 5 4 5 4 0 0 0

42 LINN, Conner 15.00 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 15 10 10 1 4 4 0 1  . 5 0 0 2 1 0 2 0

 0 KEMP, Evan 16.20 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 7 9 9 7 8 2 0 2  . 3 1 8 0 3 0 0 0

23 VORE, Ben 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 1 5 5 3 4 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 2 0 0 0

Totals  5 . 7 4 24-21 45 45 2 2/2 8 391.2 379 270 250 227 381 94 7 41  . 2 5 7 41 76 6 16 19

Opponents  5 . 4 0 21-24 45 45 0 3/3 7 394.2 443 287 237 185 403 79 12 55  . 2 8 1 35 41 2 19 12

PB - Team (5), HOLEN 3, POWELL 1, SCHELER 1, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (5), MCCARTHY 3, POWELL 2, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - POWELL

(28-39), WADE (9-10), SCHELER (8-10), SCHOENLE (5-8), HOLEN (6-7), KEATHLEY (4-7), MOORE (5-6), MURPHY (4-6), MCCARTHY (3-5),

SEGAL (3-4), SHAWVER (1-3), BATCHO (2-2), BRADBURY (2-2), BERGMANN (2-2), MEYER, J. (0-1), MURRAY, N. (1-1), SHEA (1-1).



2021 Cincinnati Baseball

Overall Statistics for Cincinnati (as of May 09, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

32 KOMISTEK, Paul 63 58 5 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 STAPP, Wyatt 40 31 9 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 SEGAL, Zach 15 3 12 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

46 MCCARTHY, Dean 11 0 11 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

 9 KEATHLEY, Beau 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

16 BREMNER, Dondrae 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 BRADBURY, Aiden 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

42 LINN, Conner 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 BERGMANN, Max 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

19 BATCHO, Drake 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

 6 SHAWVER, Evan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

 3 MERCER, Jace 191 84 106 1  . 9 9 5 34 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 MERRITT, Griffin 108 104 3 1  . 9 9 1 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 NICHOLSON, Ryan 309 288 18 3  . 9 9 0 35 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 HOLEN, Tanner 94 89 4 1  . 9 8 9 1 6 1  . 8 5 7 3 0

15 POWELL, Joe 268 231 34 3  . 9 8 9 1 28 11  . 7 1 8 1 0

40 HARTING, Cole 85 83 1 1  . 9 8 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 SCHELER, Cam 63 58 4 1  . 9 8 4 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 1 0

21 MURRAY, Jake 46 43 2 1  . 9 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 BELLINI, Joey 91 32 55 4  . 9 5 6 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 SANTIAGO, Eric 138 28 100 10  . 9 2 8 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 HANSEN, Jake 55 24 27 4  . 9 2 7 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 SCHOENLE, Garrett 10 3 5 2  . 8 0 0 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

25 WADE, Jalen 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

31 MOORE, Nathan 9 2 5 2  . 7 7 8 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

20 MURPHY, Jackson 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

38 HEGEMANN, Josh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 0 KEMP, Evan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 MCLAUGHLIN, Sean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 MEYER, Jacob 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 MURRAY, Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

23 VORE, Ben 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

77 SHEA, Alex 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

13 GUZMAN, Jose 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1640 1175 429 36  . 9 7 8 44 42 16  . 7 2 4 5 0

Opponents 1620 1184 378 58  . 9 6 4 17 67 16  . 8 0 7 9 4


